
Page 258

SEPTEMBER 3. 1963.

An Adjournod meeting of the Municipal Council was held In the Council 
Chambers, Municipal Hall, **5^5 East GrandvtewDouglas Highway, on 
Tuesday, September 3, 1963 at 7:30 p.m.

PRESENT; Reeve Emmott In the Chair;
Councillors Clark, Kalyk, Blair,
Wells and Drummond.

ABSENT Councillors MacSorley, Cafferky and Harper.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR BLAIR,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR WELLS:

"That the original communications be 
received,"

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

The Burnaby School Board wrote with reference to the purchase of 
portions of Lots 5 and 6, Block *»6, D.L. 153 for the Maywood School 
site, advising their Board had been In direct negotiation with the 
owners of these properties and that one owner expected to be compensated 
for the land as though It  were rezoned for apartment purposes and that 
the value to him would be approximately $27,500.00. The Doard could 
Institute expropriation proceedings, however, the Board did not consider 
this to be a desirable course of action and It  was therefore submitted 
that the Board would raise no objection, should the Council choose to 
rezone the two parcels of land In question, as requested by the owners.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR KALYK,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND:

"That the letter be received and the 
remainder of Lots 5 and 6, Block **6,
D.L. 153 be approved for further 
consideration and be submitted to a 
Public Hearing in accordance with the 
normal procedures for land rezontngs."

CARRIED
REEVE EMMOTT AND
COUNCILLOR DLAIR - 

AGAINST

The International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers wrote deploring a 
move by the B, C. Hydro and Power Authority to reduce Its standby 
emergency Electrical Trouble Crews In the Vancouver area, suggesting 
that such reduction would not be In the public Interest.

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR DLAIR:

"That the letter be received and a copy 
be forwarded to the B. C. Hydro 
and Power Authority with a request for 
information on the reasons for the 
reduction in Electrical Trouble Service 
as related by the Electrical Workers 
Local Union 213."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

-

Page 258 

SEPTEHOER 31 1963. 

An Adjournod meeting of the Municipal Council was held In the Council 
Chambers, Municipal Hell, 4545 East Grandview-Douglas Highway, on 
Tuesday, September 3, 1963 at 7130 p.m. 

PRESENT: 

AOSENT 

Reeve En1110tt In the Chair; 
Councillors Clark, Kalyk, Olalr, 
Wells and Drunmond. 

Counclllors HacSorley, Cafferky and Harper. 

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR DLAIR, 
SECONDED OV COUNCILLOR WELLS: 

"That the original canmunlcatlons be 
received." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

The Durnabf School Doard wrote with reference to the purchase of 
portions o Lots 5 and 6, Dlock 46, D.L. 153 for the Haywood School 
site, advising their Ooard had been In direct negotiation with the 
owners of these properties and that one owner expected to be compensated 
for the land as though It were rezoned for apartment purposes and that 
the value to him would be approximately $27,500.00. The Doard could 
Institute expropriation proceedings, however, the Doard did not consider 
this to be a desirable coyrse of action and It was therefore submitted 
that the Ooard would raise no objection, should the Council choose to 
rezone the two parcels of land In question, as requested by the owners. 

MOVED DV COUNCILLOR KALYK, 
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND: 

11That the letter be received and the 
remainder of Lots 5 and 6, Olock 46, 
D.L. 153 be approved for further 
consideration and be submitted to a 
Public Hearing In accordance with the 
nonna I procedures for land rezon lngs. 11 

CARRIED 
REEVE EMMOTT AND 
COUNCILLOR DI.AIR • 

AGAINST 

The International Drotherhood of Electrical Workers wrote deploring a 
move by the o. c. Hydro and Power Authority to reduce Its standby 
emergency Electr!cal Trouble Crews In the Vancouver area, suggesting 
that such reduction would not be In the public Interest. 

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND, 
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR DI.AIR: 

''That the letter be received and a copy 
t, • forwarded to the o. C. Hydro 
and Power Authority with a request for 
Information on the reasons for the 
reduction in Electrical Trouble Service 
as related by the Electrlcal Workers 
Loca I Un Ion 213." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

' 



Page 259

H ir t ie 's  Lougheed Motel Limited wrote forwarding a letter submitted to 
the M inister of Highways protesting the continual upset of highways 
through construction In the Lower Mainland area which, It was contended, 
was interfering with the tourist flow and affecting his Motel business.
The Motel owner asked that the Council give earnest consideration to the 
matter. During discussion attention was drawn to the fact that the 
Chamber of Commerce has under study the matter of signing at highway 
entrances to the Municipality in the interests of encouraging and 
informing tourists and that the matters raised in the letter from H irt ie 's  
Lougheed Motel was of Provincial concern.

THE COUNCIL RESOLVED INTO COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AT 7:^5 P.M. 

TADLED MATTER:

(8) Municipal Manager's Report No, tt6. 1963 
re Delmond Construction Company Tender 
on the Grassmere Sewer Project.

A letter was read from the Sanitary Engineer pointing out that while 
the Packerhead type pipe may be quite acceptable, the clay pipe was con­
sidered to be superior in that there was no question as to its durability 
while the Packerhead type was s t i l l  more or less in the experimental 
stage. The Municipal Engineer submitted that there had been no experience 
with the Packerhead type and no information was noted whereby comparisons 
could be made with the life  of the two pipes. His Department was recommend­
ing the use of the clay pipe.

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR WELLS:

"That the use of clay pipe in th is 
contract be adopted."

CARRIED
COUNCILLOR DLAIR 

AGAINST

With regard to the considerations of the use of the side casting 
construction method versus the "clean" method, the Engineer advised that 
investigations had been made Into the suggested possible savings in 
using the side casting method for a portion of the project and it was 
submitted there would be no substantial savings to the side casting 
method as had previously been suggested and the contractor would prefer 

|to use the "clean" method throughout.

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR WELLS:

"That the contract be awarded to the 
Delmond Construction Company per Item 
8 of the Manager's Report No. A-6 on the 
understanding that the "clean" method 
of construction would be used throughout 
the entire contract."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Page 259 

,,· Hlrtlc's Lougheed Hotel Limited wrote forwarding a 1<=:tter submitted to 
, tho Minister of Highways protesting the continual upset of highways 
I through construction In the Lower Mainland area which, It was contended, 
1 was interfering with the tourist flow and affecting his Hotel business. I The Motel owner asked that tho Council give earnest consideration to the 

matter. During discussion attention was drawn to the fact that the 
'Chamber of Commerce has under study the matter of signing at highway 

entrances to the Municipality In the interests of encouraging and 
lnfonnlng tourists and that the matters raised In the letter from Hlrtle 1s 
Lougheed Hotel was of Provincial concern. 

TiiE COUNCIL RESOLVED INTO COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AT 7:45 P.H. 

TAOLED HAmR: 

(8) Municipal Hana9er 1 s Report No. 46. 1963 
re Delmond Construction Company Tender 
on the Grassmcre Sewer Project. 

A letter was read from the Sanitary Engineer pointing out that while 
the Packerhead type pipe may be quite acceptable, the clay pipe was con• 
sidered to be sup•rior In that there was no question as to Its durability 

·while the Packerhead type was still more or less in the experimental 
stage. The Municipal Engineer submitted that there had been no experience 
with the Packerhead type and no Information was noted whereby comparisons 
could be made with the life of the two pipes. His Department was recommend­
Ing the use of the clay pipe. 

MOVED OY COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDEP OY COUNCILLOR WELLS: 

"That the use of clay pipe In this 
contract be adopted." 

CARRIED 
COUNCILLOR OLAIR 

AGAINST 

With regard to the considerations of the use of tho side casting 
construction method versus the "clean" method, the Engineer adv lsed that 
Investigations had been made Into the suggested possible savings In 
using the side casting method for a portion of the project and It was 
submitted there would be no substantial savings to the side casting 
m.thod as had previously been suggested and the contractor would prefer 

jto use the "clean'' method throughout. 

MOVED OY COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDED JV COUNCILLOR WELLS: 

"That the contract be awarded to the 
Delmond Construction Company per Item 
8 of the Manager's Report No. 46 on the 
understanding that the "clean" method 
of construction would be used throughout 
the entire contract." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 



Pago 260

REPORT OF THE POLICY COMMITTEE

Your Committee met on August 19th, 1963 and would recommend as followst

(1) That an Invitation be extended to the Union of 0. C, MunicipalIttes 
during the forthcoming Convention at Dawson Creek to hold the 1961* 
U.B.C.M. Convention In Burnaby,

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR KALYK,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR BLAIR:

"That the recommendation of the Committee 
be adopted."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Your Committee met on August 26th, 1963 and would recommend as follows:

(I)  That an appeal be lodged against the award of A. W. Johnson,
Arbitrator, In the matter of an arbitration between the Corporation 
of the D istr ic t of Durnaby and John Conrad, owner of Parcel "A", 
Explanatory Plan 8801, Lots 23 and 2k, Blocks 1, 2 and 3, D.L. ki, 
Plan 3227 following the expropriation of a sewer right-of-way 
over the West 20' of the said Parcel "A".

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR WELLS:

"That the recommendation of the Committee 
be adopted,"

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

(2) That this Corporation participate In a land use study of lands
forming the perimeter of the Simon Fraser University Site, bounded 
by Barnet Highway, North Road, Lougheed Highway and Duthle Avenue, 
and that up to one-third of the cost, estimated at $IO,Jt<iO.OO by 
Project Planning Associates, Toronto, be accepted as this 
Corporation's share.

Your Committee understands the University Authority has arranged 
for the services of the Provincial Department of Highways to 
undertake a road layout for the University site, and It should be 
relayed to the Planning Consultants to be engaged for the perimeter 
land planning study, that due regard be extended to the Department 
representatives on the roads design.

It  Is  further recommended that the Planning Consultants be supplied 
a copy of the Government Road -  South Burquitlam unofficial 
Community Plan for review In conjunction with the area study to the 
north.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR CLARK,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR BLAIR:

"That the recommendation of the Committee 
be adopted."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

-

Page 260 

BEP(!\T OF ;ntE POLICY C<»IHITIEE 

Your Ccmnlttee met on August 19th, 1963 and would reccmnend as follows, 

(I) That an Invitation be extended to the Union of o. c. Hunlclpalltle1 
during the forthcantng Convention at Dawson Creek to hold the 1964 
u.o.c.H. Convention In Burnaby. 

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR KALYK, 
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR BLAIRI 

11That the recamiendatlon of the Camtlttee 
be adopted." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

Your Canmtttee met on August 26th, 1963 and would recarmend as follows: 

(I) That an appeal be lodged against the award of A. w. Johnson, 
Arbitrator, In the matter of an arbitration between the Corporation 
of the District of Burnaby and John Conrad, owner of Parcel "A", 
Explanatory Plan 8801, Lots 23 and 24, Olocks I, 2 and 3, D.L, 43., 
Plan 3227 following the expropriation of a sewer right-of-way 
ewer the Wellt 20' of the said Parcel "A". 

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR DRUHHONO, 
SECONDED CV COUNCILLOR WELLS: 

11That the rec011111enclatlon of the Camilttee 
be adopted, 11 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

(2) That this Corporation participate In a land use study of lands 
fonnlng the perimeter of the Simon Fraser University Site, bounded 
by Barnet Highway, North Road, Lougheed Highway and Duthie Avenue, 
and that up to one-third of the cost, estimated at $10,440,00 by 
Project Planning Associates, Toronto, be accepted as this 
Corporation's share. 

Your Conmlttee understands the University Authority has arranged 
for the services of the Provlnclal Department of Highways to 
undertake a road layout for the University site, and It should be 
relayed to the Planning Consultants to be engaged for the perl111eter 
land planning study, that due regard be extended to the Department 
representatives on the roads design. 

It Is further recarmended that the Planning Consultants be supplied 
a copy of the Government Road - South Ourqultlam unofflclal 
CC11111Unlty Plan for review In conjunction with the area study to the 
north. 

MOVED OV COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR BLAIR: 

"That the recarrnendatlon of the Committee 
be adopted." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

--



Page 261

(3) That the Planning Consultant firm of Project Planning Associates, 
Toronto, be engaged to undertake the planning study of the 

1 perimeter lands surrounding the Simon Fraser University site.

! MOVED DY COUNCILLOR BLAIR,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK:

|

"That the recommendation of the Committee 
be adopted."

i

i CARRIED
COUNCILLORS DRUMMOND 
AND WELLS

i AGAINST

; (*t) That separate estimates of cost be obtained from Project Planning 
Associates for:

j' ( I )  An overall guide plan for the M unicipa lity

( I I )  A major road study for the Municipality.

■i MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK,
j‘ SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND:
i

"That the recommendation of the Committee 
• be adopted."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

;'(5) That a Planner be engaged to head up the Planning Department, that 
| the position be boarded and advertised, and that the firm of Lamond, 
l Dewhurst £ Associates Ltd., Personnel and Management Consultants,
*1 Vancouver, be engaged to submit recommendations from amongst the
! applicants as a suitable appointee.

!' MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK,
! SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND;

"That the recommendation of the Committee 
J be adopted,"

J CARRIED
COUNCILLOR KALYK

1 * ‘ AGAINST
l ;

i -MJN1CI PAL MANAGER —  REPORT NO. ^8. 1963
f;
' 1 )  Acquisition  of Easements -  Grassmere Sanitary Sewer Project No.l

i'he Manager reported easements were required in connection with the 
bbove sewer project as follows:

li;

if (a) From Kenneth Morison Pope and Winifred Pope,over land 
!,. at 5512 Chaffey Avenue, according to right-of-way plan
j, f ile d  under 25793 for a consideration of $1.00;

(b) From Robert Savage and Agnes Daff Savage, over property 
I  at 5538 Chaffey Avenue, according to right-of-way plan

filed  under 25793 for the sum of $1.00;

>oth plus restoration of the easement area including fences and a

Pa9e 261 

I 

That the Planning Consultant flnn of Project Planning Associates, 
Toronto, be engaged to undertake the planning study of the 
perimeter lands surrounding the Simon Fraser University site. 

I 

i 

MOVED OV COUNCILLOR BLAIR, 
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK: 

I. 
"That the recommendation of the Committee 
be adopted." 

·: (4) 

I 

i'(5) 

I 
t ;.I ,, 

:1 

'· 

,. 

CARRIED 
COUNCILLORS DRUMMOND 
Al'lD WELLS 

AGAINST 

That separate estimates of cost be obtained from Project Planning 
Associates for: 

(I) An overall guide plan for the Municipality 

(fl) A major road study for the Municipality. 

MOVED OY COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDED OV COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND: 

"That the recommendat Ion of the Ccmni ttee 
be adopted." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

That a Planner be engaged to head up the Planning Department, that 
the position be boarded and advertised, and that the flnn of Lamond, 
Dewhurst & Associates Ltd., Personnel and Management Consultants, 
Vancouver, be engaged to submit recorrvnendations fran amongst the 
applicants as a suitable appointee, 

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDED OY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND: 

"That the recommendation of the Committee 
be adopted 0

11 

CARRIED 
COUNCILLOR KALVK 

• AGAINST 

',-1UNJCiPAL MANAGER H REPORT NO. L}8. 1963 
i 
~('.I) Acquisition of Easements• Grassmere Sanitary Sewer Project No. I 
J,, 

l
}he Manager reported easements werG required In connection with the 
,!)bove sewer project as fol lows: 
Ii• 
: 

I 
I ,, 
' I! 
ii 

(a) From Kenneth Morison Pope and Winifred Pope,over land 
at 5512 Chaffey Avenue, according to right•of•way plan 
filed under 25793 for a consideration of $I.OD; 

(b) From Robert Savage and AJncs Oaff Savage, over property 
at 5538 Chaffey Avenue, according to right-of-way plan 
filed under 25793 for the sum of $1,00; 

>oth plus restoration of the easement area including fences and a 

I 
!, 

!' 
I 
I 
/ 

i 
:j 
'I 
'I 
i: 
~ i 
.I 
,I ,, 
ii 

u 
ii 
:.: 



Pa9e 262 
\ ;. 

clothes llne pole In the case of the Savage easement. 

It wes recam1ended that authority be granted to acquire these easements 
and the Reeve and Clerk be authorized to sign the easenent agreements 
on behalf of the Corporatf~. 

(2) Boundary Road and Crossin~ of G1N1R. Tracks 

The Manager drew attention to the Freeway construction at Boundery Roed 
south of the Great Northern Railway, advising thet overpasses at this 
polnt 't«)U)d connect on the west side of Boundary Road to the existing 
pevanent north .of the Railway. This would necessitate a new crossing 
of the re I I way tracks on the Vancouver s I de of Boundary Road and ft was 
necessary to apply to the Ooerd of Transport Cam,lssloners for such 
authority. The policy over the years has been that the City of Vancower 
an~ Burnaby share equally In the Improvement of Boundary Road. The 
appllcetlon would be made by the City on behalf of Burnaby and the City 
as equal partners and equal shares of the cost of the new crossing and 
revised signal Installation would be accepted. The Railway wlll accept 
the normal share of the signal Installation and application would be 
made to have the Railway Grade Crossing -Fund share In the cost. Of the 
total cost of $38,000.00. the Railway Company will share $1,520.00, the 
balance, less any contribution fran the Railway Grade Crossing Fund 
would be shared equally by Burnaby and Vancouver, resulting In an estl• 
ated net cost to Burnaby of $18.240.oo. The estimated annual maintenance 
of the signals would be $1,700.00, to be apportioned between the three 
pertles by the Board Order. It was recamnendeda ~-

(I) That Burnaby concur In an application by the City of Vancouver 
on behalf of Burnaby and the City for authority to construct 
the proposed crossing. 

(II) That Burnaby agree to eccept 50% of the net cost of the project 
with the City of Vancouver providing the funds required for 
the project pending settlement of net cost figures. 

(Ill) That the Municipal Engineer be authorized to \«>rk with the 
City Engineer of Vancouver In the making of suitable arrange-
ments for carrying out this work, · 

MOVED 0V COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND: 

11That the recarvnendat Ion of the Menager 
be adopted. 11 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

(3) Central Park Pool• Flnatlgtlon of Extras 

The Manager reported that approval had been granted by Council for 
extras on the Central Park Swlnwnlng Pool to a limit of $5,000.00, and 
of this, $3,566.00 was specifically approved for two extras. Work on 
the contract was ccmplete and the Ccmnittee of Burnaby and Vancouver 
officials established to examine extras to the contract had ccmpleted 
Its examination for all applications. Extras approved and reC011111ended 
for approval were: 

Extr1 # 1 
Extra # 2· 
Extr, 1~3 
Extra # 4 

TOTAL 

$ 716.00 ~ Deth-hou,e - roofing 
$ 1962.90 • Fill material 
$ 1839.57 - Raising Pool level re Sanitary Sewer 
$ 987~00 • Removal of unacceptable sol) material 
$ 5507.47 



Page 263 

Contingency sum In the Contract was $2,000.00 and specific charges 
Inst this Contingency amounting to $1,450.62 have been 8ccepted, 
Ing e balance of $549.38. 

dltures of an extraordinary nature then on this Contract were: 

Extras approved to limit 
Contingency In Contract 

Extras recoo,mended for acceptance - $5,505.47 
Contingency Items accepted - 1.450162 

Net Difference Under 

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR KALYK, 
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR WELLS: 

$5,000.00 
2,000,00 

$7,000.00 

6,956.09 

$ 43.91 

"That the extras presented be approved 
and the necessary accounts be paid and 
the lnfonnation contained in the report 
be conveyed to the Parks and Recreation 
Conmlsslon and the Central Park Conmlttee 
for lnfonnat ton. 11 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

suggestion ceme fran· Council that the port Ion of Doundary Road between 
Lougheed Highway and Hastings Street should be Improved, pointing out 
lhat new businesses were located along this road and that the only 
•traction to this Industrial area was the exist Ing road condlt Ion. 

tt was submitted that the problem was under survel 1 lance and Improved 
conditions were being cons ldered. It was pointed out that a peat sot 1 
condition between Lougheed Highway end 1st Avenue would cause scrne 
problems. 

MOVED OV COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDED OY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND: 

"That the improvement of Boundary Road 
between Lougheed Highway and Hastings 
Street be referred to the Policy Comnlttee 
for consideration." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

(4) IJrtlal 1963-64 Loca 1 Improvement Program 

The Manager submitted the Certificate of Sufficiency of the Municipal 
Clerk concern Ing the 20-foot and 28-foot Loca 1 Improvement pavements 
extracted fran the 1963•64 Program and submitted separately. The 
Clerk's Certificate indicated that the Council Is estopped frcm pro­
ceeding with Item No. 26 - Haszard Street fran Grandvl'ew to Oucklngham. 
ltan No. 33 - Sanders Street from Marlborough to Royal Oak Avenue 
received a sufficient n1.111ber of objections against to estopp construction 
but the percentage of assessment so represented is insufficient. 

The Manager submitted, in accordance with Councl 11 s direction, a summary 
of reasons given for object Ing to some of the works., It was recanmended 



Page 26*t

that a Construction By-law for a ll Items except Item No. 26, be adopted 
by the Council.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR WELLS,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR BLAIR:

"That the recommendation of the Manager 
be adopted and the necessary Construction 
By-law be brought down,"

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Attention was drawn to the portion of Wedgewood Street fronting on 
Burnaby Park and the suggestion was made that the Parks and Recreation 
Commission were anxious to relocate the road allowance In Its proper 
position and this may be done by Local Improvement, However, as the 
next program may be some time In the future, It was fe lt that this 
perhaps should be dealt with separately. Some reluctance to submit the 
matter as a Local Improvement was expressed as It was fe lt the residents 
would not approve as a row of fine trees would be destroyed. The 
Engineer reported that It  was very like ly  possible that the road could 
be relocated without destroying the trees. The matter was left In the 
hands of the Engineer.

(5) Investments

The Municipal Treasurer advised that he had been able to secure as a 
current fund investment, $1,090,000.00 In the new B. C. Hydro and Power 
Authority, 5% Parities dated 15th August, 1963, maturing 15th Autust, 
1967.

The Manager recommended that this Investment be confirmed by Council.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR BLAIR:

"That the recommendation of the Manager 
be adopted."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

(6) 0, C. A. A. Conference and School for Assessors

The Manager reported that the l^th Annual Conference of the B. C. 
Association of Assessors and Provincial Assessment Commissioner's 
School for Assessors would be held in Trail on September 17th to 20th 
inclusive. Authority was requested for the Deputy Municipal Assessor 
and one Realty Appraiser to attend this School and the Manager so 
recommended.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR KALYK,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR CLARK:

"That the recommendation of the Manager 
be adopted."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

(7) Disbursements

The Manager submitted a report of the Municipal Treasurer covering

• 
Page 264 

that a Construction Dy-law for all Items except Item No. 26, be adopted 
by the Councl I. 

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR WELLS, 
SECONDED DV COUNCILLOR BLAIR: 

"That the recorrrnendatlon of the Haneger 
be adopted end the necessary Construction 
By-law be brought down, 11 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

Attention was drawn to the portion of Wedgewood Street fronting on 
Ournaby Park and the suggestion was made that the Parks and Recreetlon 
Corrmlsslon were anxious to relocate the road allowance In Its proper 
position and this may be done by Local Improvement. However, as the 
next program may be some time In the future, It was felt that this 
perhaps should be dealt with separately. Some reluctance to submit the 
matter as a Local Improvement was expressed as It was felt the residents 
would not approve as a row of fine trees would be destroyed, The 
Engineer reported that It ~as very llkely posslble that the road could 
be relocated without destroying the trees. The matter was left In the 
hands of the Engineer. 

(5) Investments 

The Municipal Treasurer advised that he had been able to secure as a 
current fund Investment, $1,090,000.00 In the new B. c. Hydro and Power 
Authority, 5% Parities dated 15th August, 1963, maturing 15th Autust, 
1967, 

The Henager recommended that this Investment be confirmed by Council. 

MOVED DV COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND, 
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR BLAIR: 

"That the recorrrnenda t I on of the Manager 
be adopted." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

(6) u, c. A. A. Conference and School for Assessors 

The Manager reported that the 14th Annual Conference of the D. C. 
Association of Assessors and Provincial Assessment Ccxnmlssloner•s 
School for Assessors would be held In Trail on September 17th to 20th 
inclusive. Authority was reqiested for the Deputy Municipal Assessor 
and one Realty Appraiser to attend this School and the Manager so 
recorrrnended. 

(7) Disbursements 

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR KALYK, 
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK: 

"That the recanmendat Ion of the Manager 
be adopted," 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

The Manager submitted a report of the Municipal Treasurer covering 

-~ 



Page 265

expenditures for the period ended August 11, 1963 In the total amount 
of $2,1+70,172.82, recommending that the expenditures be approved.

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR DLAIR:

"That the recommendation of the Manager 
be adopted."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

HIs Worship the Reeve reported as Chairman of the Grants Committee and 
recommended that the Chamber of Commerce be granted the sum of $*+,000.00 
In support of their work for the community with the stipulation that the 
sum of $1,000.00 be set aside for publicity purposes.

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR KALYK,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK:

"That the recommendation of the Reeve 
be adopted."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR WELLS,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR DLAIRJ

"That the Committee do now rise  and 
report."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

THE COUNCIL RECONVENED

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR WELLS:

"That the report of the Committee be 
adopted."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR KALYK:

"That leave be given to introduce 
"DURNADY ROAD ACQUIStn ON AND DEDICATION 

DY-LAW NO. 9, 1963"
and that it now be read a F irst Time,"

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR KA|.YK:

"That the Dy-law be now read a 
Second Time."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED OY COUNCILLOR CLARK,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR KALYK:

th 
,JI 

Page 265 

expenditures for the period ended August 11, 1963 In the total amount 
of $2,470,172.82, reconmendlng that the expenditures be approved. 

MOVED DV COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND, 
SECONDED DV COUNCILLOR DLAIR: 

"That the recommendation of the Manager 
be adopted." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

His Worship the Reeve reported as Chairman of the Grants Committee and 
recommended that the Chamber of Commerce be granted the Sllll of $4,000.00 
In support of their work for the community with the stipulation that the 
sum of $1,000.00 be set aside for publicity purposes. 

.. 

MOVED DV COUNCILLOR KALYK, 
SECONDED DV COUNCILLOR CLARK: 

"That the recanmendatlon of the Reeve 
be adopted." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

MOVED DV COUNCILLOR WELLS, 
SECONDED DV COUNCILLOR DLAIR: 

''That the Committee do now rise and 
report." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

THE COUNCIL RECONVENED 

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDED DV COUNCILLOR WELLS: 

"That the report of the Conrnittee be 
adopted." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDED DV COUNCILLOR KALYK: 

"That leave be given to Introduce 
"DURNAOV ROAD ACQ.U IS ll1 ON AND OED I CATI ON 

OY-LA\o/ NO. 9, 1963" 
and that it now be read a First Time." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDED OV COUNCILLOR KA~VK: 

"That the Dy-law be now read a 
Second Time." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR KALVK: 



Page 266

"That the Council do now resolve Into 
Committee of the Whole to consider the 
Dy-law."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED QY COUNCILLOR CLARK,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR KALYKs

"That the Committee do now rise  and 
report the Dy-law complete."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

THE COUNCIL RECONVENED.

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR KALYK:

"That the report of the Committee be 
now adopted."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK:

"That "DURNADY TOWN PLANNING OY-LAW 19W, 
AMENDMENT DY-LAW NO. 11, 1963" 

be Tabled for a period of one week."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

THE REEVE DECLARED A RECESS AT 8:^0 P.M.

THE COUNCIL RECONVENED AT 8:50 P.M.

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR DLAIR,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR CAFFERKY;

"That the Engineer be asked to explore 
the po ssib ility  of providing a suggestion 
box to receive suggestions from the 
Municipal sta ff to be considered as part 
of an Incentive program,"

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

THE COUNCIL THEN SAT IN CAMERA 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER —  REPORT NO. l:-9. 1963

(1) Lot 1. Dlock 25. D.L. 122. Plan 1308 - 820 Wlllimdon Avenue

This property is on the south-east corner of Wlllingdon Avenue and 
Union Street, measuring 32.9' x 122* with frontage on Union Street. 
A non-basement stucco bungalow with matching garage Is located on 
the property which Is owned by Mr. I. D. Arnold, a member of the 
R.C.M.P, transferred by the Force.

Under Council policy, acquisitions of properties on the east side 
of Willlngdon Avenue were to be considered as they become available

Ill 

Page 266 

"That the Councl I do now resolve Into 
Conmlttee of the Whole to consider the 
Oy-1 aw." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDED DV COUNCILLOR KALVK: 

"That the Canmlttee do now rise and 
report the Dy-law complete." 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

THE COUNCIL RECONVENED. 

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK, 
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR KALVK: 

"That the report of the Conmlttee be 
now adopted." 

CARR I ED LIi.JAN I NOUS LY 

MOVED DV COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND, 
SECONDED DV COUNCILLOR CLARK: 

"That 11GURNA8V TOWN PLANNING OY•LAW 1948, 
AMENDMENT DY-LAW NO. 11, 1963" 

be Tabled for a period of one week.-" 

CARRIBD UNANIMOUSLY 

THE REEVE DECLARED A RECESS AT 8:40 P.H. 

THE COUNCIL RECONVENED AT 8:50 P.M. 

MOVED DY COUMCILLOR DLAIR, 
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR CAFFERKY: 

"That the Engineer be asked to explore 
the possibility of providing a sug~estlon 
box to receive suggestions fran the 
Municipal staff to be considered as part 
of an Incentive program," 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

THE COUNCIL THEN SAT IN CAMERA 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER -- REPORT i~O. L:.9, 1963 

(I) Lot 11 Olock 25 1 D.L, 122 1 Plan 1308 • 820 Wlllin1don Avenue 

This property is on the south•east corner of Wlllin9don Avenue and 
Union Street, measuring 32.9 1 x 122 1 with frontage on Union Street. 
A non-basement stucco bungalow with matching garage Is located on 
the property which Is owned by Mr. I. o. Arnold, a member of the 
R.C.M.P, transferred by the Force. 

Under Council policy, acquisitions of properties on the east side 
of Wllllngdon Avenue were to be considered as they bec,-:me available 



Page 267

to accommodate the widening of Willingdon Avenue to 99'•

Negotiations were conducted with Mr. Arnold who Is prepared to accept 
$9,250.00 as complete compensation with adjustments for taxes,and 
rentals effective 1st September, 1963. Assessment on the land 
indicates a market value of $9,300.00. The property was rented for 
$75.00 per month but the Corporation would obtain vacant possession.

It  was recommended that Council authorize the acquisition of Lot 1, 
Diock 25, D.L. 122 from Mr. I. 0. Arnold at $9,250.00 with adjustments 
for taxes and rentals as of September 1st, 1963.

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CAFFERKY,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR KALYK:

"That an offer of $8,500.00 be made for the 
acquisition  of th is property."

CARRIED
REEVE EMM0TT AND 
COUNCILLOR CLARK 

AGAINST

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK:

"That copies of the new Town Planning 
Dy-law be supplied to the members of 
the Advisory Planning Commission and the 
Zoning board of Appeal for study and 
comment to the Municipal Council with 
the enjoiner that the information 
contained with the Dy-law be kept In 
strictest confidence,"

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CAFFERKY,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR WELLS:

"That the following words contained within 
a motion passed by the Council on August 
26th dealing with future meetings of the 
Council be rescinded: "and that the next 
statutory meeting of Council be held on 

« September 16th, 1963 and the following ones
on every second Monday thereafter."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CAFFERKY,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR WELLS:

"That the next regular meetings 
of the Council be on Wednesday, 
September I3tli, 1963 and on Monday, 
September 30th, 1963 and on each 
alternate Monday thereafter."

' n

The meeting adjourned a>9:20 P.M. 

Confirmed:

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

Certi f ic<$^Hrrc0^: /

CA"E  R K '

Pa 1e 267 

to ecc:mnodate the widening of Wlllingdon Avenue to 99'. 

Negotiations were conducted with Mr. Arnold who Is prepared to accept 
$9,250.00 as complete compensation with adjustments for taxes.and 
rentals effective 1st Septanber, 1963, Assessment on the land 
Indicates a market value of $9,300.00, The property was rented for 
$75.00 per month but the Corporatt.:,n would obtain vacant possession, 

It was reconvnended that Council authorize t~e acquisition of Lot 1, 
Dlock 25, D,L. 122 from Mr. I, D. Arnold at $9,250,00 with adjustments 
for taxes and rentals as of September 1st, 1963. 

,. 

MOVED DV COUMCILLOR CAFFERKY, 
SECOMDED DV COUNCILLOR KALYK: 

"That an offor of $8,500.00 be made for the 
acquisition of this property." 

CARRIED 
REEVE EMMOTT AND 
COUNCILLOR CLARK 

AGAINST 

MOVED DY COUMCILLOR DRUMMOND, 
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR CLARK: 

"That copies of the new Town Plannln,;i 
Dy-law be supplied to the members of 
the Advisory Planning Commission and the 
Zoning Uoard of Appeal for study and 
conment to the Municipal Council with 
the enjoiner that the Information 
contained with the Dy-law be kept In 
strictest confidence," 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

MOVED OY COUNCILLOR CAFFERKY, 
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR WELLS: 

"That the fol lowing words contained within 
a motion passed by the Council on August 
26th dealing with future meetings of the 
Council be rescinded: "and that the next 
statutory meeting of Council be held on 
September 16th, 1963 and the following ones 
on every second Monday thereafter." 

fP,RR I ED UMAN I MOUS LY 

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR CAFFERKY, 
SECONDED OY COUNCILLOR WELLS: 

"That the next regular meetin;is 
of the Council be on Wednesday, 
Sept€1llber 18th, 1963 and on Munday, 
September 30th, 1963 and on each 
a I ternatc Monday thereafter. 11 

CARRIED 9NANIMOUSLY .,, 
Cartific~rrc,.e{:,/ 

--;,,, .//z tu II,--
R K ' 


